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Directorate of Construction, Services & Estate Management 

Recruitment Section 

 

Result of the Screening Test / List of candidates shortlisted for Interview / Interview schedule 

for recruitment to the post of Scientific Assistant / B against the 

 Advertisement No. DCSEM/01/2018. 

 

This Directorate issued an Advt. No. DCSEM/01/2018 for the post of Scientific 

Assistant/B (9 posts- [6-UR / 2-SC / 1-OBC]) in four different disciplines as given below. 

Post 
Number of 

posts 

SA/B (Civil) 3 

SA/B (Electrical) 2 

SA/B (Mechanical) 2 

SA/B (IT/Computer Science) 2 

Total 9 

 

Please refer to the following Annexures. 

 

Annexure-I List of candidates shortlisted for interview 

Annexure-II Interview schedule  

Annexure-III Instructions to the candidates 
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Annexure-I 

List of candidates shortlisted for interview 

Post: SA/B (IT/Computer Science) 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate 

1 04060060 NAMBIRAJAN E 

2 04060110 GAIKWAD RAHUL SHIVAJI 

3 04060133 SHEJWAL VISHAL BALU 

4 04060139 TILESHWAR MAHTO 

5 04060156 RANJAN RAVI 

6 04060159 SABLE ARJUN PANDURANG 

7 04060165 GANGAWANE SNEHA ASHOK 

8 04060166 RAJESH KUMAR 

9 04060206 SHAIKH MOHAMMED SALMAN ZUBAIR AHMED 

10 04060211 ASHOK PANWAR 

11 04060221 SHARATH K 

12 04060234 BELEKAR AMOL SAMBHAJI 

13 04060237 UGALE RAHUL RAMDAS 

14 04060238 KUMAR SAMEER 

15 04060250 RAMTEKE MONALI ASHOK 

16 04060251 GAWADE SAKHARAM SAHADEO 

17 04060256 BHOIR BHAGYASHREE ASHOK 

18 04060289 JITENDRA SHARMA 

19 04060303 TIWARI AMAN 

20 04060309 HATTI SHRADDHA SURESH 

21 04060332 RAUT AKSHATA SURAJ 

22 04060362 SURYAGANDH PRASHIK ARUN 

23 04060363 VIJAYNT KUMAR 

24 04060387 RANGARI SONALI MANGESH 

25 04060412 IPPAR UMESH LAXMAN 

26 04060416 NAIK GANESH MANOHAR 

27 04060417 GREESHMA RAJAN PALLATHU 

28 04060444 SANDEEP KUMAR 

29 04060449 HUMBE NAMRATA RAMCHANDRA 

30 04060459 NAGENDRA KUMAR 

31 04060463 SAXENA ARJIT 

32 04060476 KRISHAN BALDEV 

33 04060497 PAWAR APARNA ANILKUMAR 

34 04060500 PIYUSH KUMAR 

35 04060509 TOTKAR RAM GOPINATH 

36 04060517 ANSARI MOHAMMD DANISH 

37 04060543 KSHITISH KUMAR SAHOO 
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Post: SA/B (Electrical) 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate 

1 02050044 KATRE PINTU DEBILAL 

2 02050088 SINGH SATYAM KISHORE 

3 02050089  SALUNKHE KALPESH RAVINDRA 

4 02050117 REDDYGARI SURYA CHANAKYA VARDHAN REDDY 

5 02050150 SAKHARE RAJVAIBHAV NARHARI 

6 02050159 BOTSA SANTOSH KUMAR 

7 02050214 MAKODE KUNAL TULASHIDAS 

8 02050228 SHINDE VISHAL ANKUSH 

9 02050317 RATHOD CHINTAN JAYENDRABHAI 

10 02050387 AVALA NARAYANA RAO 

11 02080412 PARMAR HIMANSHUKUMAR JAYANTIBHAI 

12 02080416 SURAJ KUMAR 

13 02080453 BHILARE VIVEK DHONDIBA 

14 02080500 RABINARAYAN CHOUDHURY 

15 02080502 S MANIKANDAN 

16 02080520 RANJEET KUMAR 

17 02080578 KUSUMANCHI B SATYA SIVA ANIL KUMAR 

18 02080594 TEMBHURNIKAR SHUBHAM ASHOK 

19 02080595 D SIVASYAM PRASAD 

20 02080637 HIWRALE CHETAN PRAMOD 

21 02080685 SAHU SUMIT OMPRAKASH 

22 02080756 PATIL AMOL SAMBHAJI 

23 02080768 GONDABOINA CHAITANYA KUMAR 

24 02080777 SHAIKH IRSHAD JAMIR 

25 02080781 NIMGADE VIKAS RAMBHAU 

26 02080794 PAILVAN PRIYANKA BALASAHEB 

27 02080803 NANDANE VAIBHAV JANARDHAN 

28 02080804 NERKAR AJEET ASARAM 

29 02080810 RAUT AMIT MANIK 

30 02080838 SIRAPARAPU MURALI 

31 02080841 GAJBHIYE VAIBHAV NAMDEV  

32 02080849 SHAIKH MD HASAN ALI REZA 

33 02080861 BORSE YOGESH TRAMBAK 

34 02080912 GADDAMWAR SHRINIVAS OMPRAKASH 

35 02080934 PACHPOR SHUBHAM ASHOK 

  



Page 4 of 10 

 

Post: SA/B (Mechanical) 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate 

1 03011064 DESHMUKH RAJESH JAGDISH 

2 03011070 DHANKE RUPESH MAHENDRA 

3 03011114 SIDDIQUI AZRAN IRFAN 

4 03011182 VAIDYA SHREEKANT NAMDEO 

5 03011217 VAZHAPPILLY DENCIN JAISON 

6 03011236 KAMAT RAJESH KUMAR 

7 03011240 KESHARI DEEPAK 

8 03031426 NAIK VIJAY CHANDRAKANT 

9 03031443 GANTA MURALI 

10 03031474  INZAMAM ANSARI 

11 03031478 KESARKAR MAHESH DHANAJI 

12 03031532 KANHAIYA GUPTA  

13 03031590 JOYDEV BERA 

14 03070110 KUMAR PRINCE  

15 03070167 SHEE TANMOY 

16 03070240 GAVHARE SACHIN SHRIKRISHNA 

17 03070243 DEEPAK SHARMA  

18 03070262 PANDIT PINTU 

19 03070265 UPARE RUPESH LATARUJI 

20 03070468 PANDE RAHUL YUVRAJ 

21 03070523 SINGH MANISH KUMAR 

22 03070639 CHAUHAN CHANDAN 

23 03070645 SUHARSHAN C 

24 03070665 SINGH YUG PRATAP 

25 03070666  PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA 

26 03070730 RAUT AKHIL KISHORRAO 

27 03070762 SRIVASTAV PANKAJ KR 

28 03070802 RAVI GUPTA 

29 03070805 KUMAR PRIYSHYAM 

30 03070818 PRAFULL 

31 03070834 KAUSHAL RAVI KUMAR 

32 03070881 YADAV AWADHESH KUMAR 

33 03070899 GUDDATI SAIBABU 

34 03070904 SAWAI PARESH VISHVAMBHAR 
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Post: SA/B (Civil) 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate 

1 01020002 ARIJIT SANYAL 

2 01020071 GAUTAM GAURAV 

3 01020134 MHASKAR PRANALI SUNIL  

4 01020193 SONAWANE SONAL JAGDISH 

5 01020200 SONDARE NIKHIL VENKATRAO 

6 01020232 VIDHATE SURAJ NANDKUMAR 

7 01020241 RAHUL DUGAYA 

8 01020260 KAILASH CHAND 

9 01020261 KAMBLE PRASHANT DHANRAJ 

10 01020282 MAURYA ARVIND KUMAR 

11 01020293 MOHAMMED ROSHAN MC 

12 01020308 RAHUL SWARNKAR 

13 01020320 RAJU BAUL 

14 01020349 KARHADE VEDANT RAMCHANDRA 

15 01020358 WANKHADE SUSHIL PRAKASH 

16 01020378 SETHI BARENDRA 

17 01020388 DAMKE PRAMOD CHAKRAVARTI 

18 01020460 JOSHI VISHAL RAJENDRA 

19 01020473 PV AISWARYA SUBHASH  

20 01020475 KULKARNI SHEKHAR PRADIP 

21 01020525 GOSWAMI INDRAJEET 

22 01020528 SAPKALE PREM GAUTAM 

23 01040578 RAMUGADE CHETAN SAYAJI 

24 01040593 SAWALE TEJASHRI MEGHASHYAM 

25 01040598 KUMAR TARUN 

26 01040603 KAMAL AHMAD 

27 01040637 TAMBOLI AYAJ ELAHI 

28 01040638 KAKI RAJU 

29 01040672 PATIL DIPAK SHANKAR 

30 01040701 VIJAY KUMAR 

31 01040703 WANKHADE BHUSHAN PANJABRAO 

32 01040707 DAS SIMANCHAL 

33 01040742 BABITA SAROJ 

34 01040749 ASHUTOSH 

35 01040790 SOMASUNDARAM V 

36 01040801 NASRE BHUSHAN ASHOKRAO 

37 01040808 GUND UMESH DATTATRAY  

38 01040836 SWARNA VEERA BRAHMACHARI 

39 01040837 GAWAI RAHUL PRALHAD  

40 01040853 KALLURI APPARAO 

41 01040868 BADAL 

42 01040895 SAMANTA SOUHARDYA 

43 01040908 SINGH VIJAY SHAKTI 

44 01040925 PATIL SHWETA SURESH 

45 01040965 TAKALKAR KEDAR DAGADU 

46 01040974 DEVESH KUMAR  

47 01040977 MANGESH ABHIMANYU SHINDE 

48 01040987 AVHAD ABHINAV RAJARAM 

49 01041044 CHAVAN SAGAR AMBAJI 

50 01041058 MANISH SHARMA 
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Annexure-II 

Interview Schedule 

Post: SA/B (IT/Computer Science) 

Date of  
interview 

Sl. 
No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category 

17-06-2019 1 04060060 NAMBIRAJAN E OBC 

  2 04060139 TILESHWAR MAHTO OBC 

  3 04060156 RANJAN RAVI OBC 

  4 04060159 SABLE ARJUN PANDURANG OBC 

  5 04060166 RAJESH KUMAR OBC 

  6 04060206 SHAIKH MOHAMMED SALMAN ZUBAIR AHMED GEN 

  7 04060221 SHARATH K OBC 

  8 04060234 BELEKAR AMOL SAMBHAJI GEN 

  9 04060237 UGALE RAHUL RAMDAS GEN 

  10 04060238 KUMAR SAMEER OBC 

18-06-2019 1 04060251 GAWADE SAKHARAM SAHADEO GEN 

  2 04060256 BHOIR BHAGYASHREE ASHOK OBC 

  3 04060289 JITENDRA SHARMA OBC 

  4 04060303 TIWARI AMAN GEN 

  5 04060309 HATTI SHRADDHA SURESH OBC 

  6 04060332 RAUT AKSHATA SURAJ OBC 

  7 04060363 VIJAYNT KUMAR OBC 

  8 04060412 IPPAR UMESH LAXMAN OBC 

  9 04060416 NAIK GANESH MANOHAR GEN 

  10 04060417 GREESHMA RAJAN PALLATHU GEN 

19-06-2019 1 04060444 SANDEEP KUMAR OBC 

  2 04060449 HUMBE NAMRATA RAMCHANDRA GEN 

  3 04060459 NAGENDRA KUMAR OBC 

  4 04060463 SAXENA ARJIT GEN 

  5 04060476 KRISHAN BALDEV GEN 

  6 04060500 PIYUSH KUMAR GEN 

  7 04060509 TOTKAR RAM GOPINATH OBC 

  8 04060517 ANSARI MOHAMMD DANISH OBC 

  9 04060543 KSHITISH KUMAR SAHOO GEN 

20-06-2019 1 04060110 GAIKWAD RAHUL SHIVAJI SC 

  2 04060133 SHEJWAL VISHAL BALU SC 

  3 04060165 GANGAWANE SNEHA ASHOK SC 

  4 04060211 ASHOK PANWAR SC 

  5 04060250 RAMTEKE MONALI ASHOK SC 

  6 04060362 SURYAGANDH PRASHIK ARUN SC 

  7 04060387 RANGARI SONALI MANGESH SC 

  8 04060497 PAWAR APARNA ANILKUMAR SC 
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Post: SA/B (Electrical) 

Date of  
interview 

Sl. 
No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category 

21-06-2019 1 02050044 KATRE PINTU DEBILAL OBC 

  2 02050088 SINGH SATYAM KISHORE GEN 

  3 02050089  SALUNKHE KALPESH RAVINDRA GEN 

  4 02050117 REDDYGARI SURYA CHANAKYA VARDHAN REDDY GEN 

  5 02050159 BOTSA SANTOSH KUMAR OBC 

  6 02050317 RATHOD CHINTAN JAYENDRABHAI GEN 

  7 02050387 AVALA NARAYANA RAO OBC 

  8 02080416 SURAJ KUMAR OBC 

  9 02080453 BHILARE VIVEK DHONDIBA GEN 

  10 02080500 RABINARAYAN CHOUDHURY GEN 

  11 02080520 RANJEET KUMAR OBC 

  12 02080578 KUSUMANCHI B SATYA SIVA ANIL KUMAR GEN 

  13 02080595 D SIVASYAM PRASAD GEN 

24-06-2019 1 02080685 SAHU SUMIT OMPRAKASH OBC 

  2 02080756 PATIL AMOL SAMBHAJI OBC 

  3 02080768 GONDABOINA CHAITANYA KUMAR OBC 

  4 02080777 SHAIKH IRSHAD JAMIR GEN 

  5 02080794 PAILVAN PRIYANKA BALASAHEB OBC 

  6 02080803 NANDANE VAIBHAV JANARDHAN OBC 

  7 02080810 RAUT AMIT MANIK OBC 

  8 02080838 SIRAPARAPU MURALI OBC 

  9 02080849 SHAIKH MD HASAN ALI REZA GEN 

  10 02080861 BORSE YOGESH TRAMBAK OBC 

  11 02080912 GADDAMWAR SHRINIVAS OMPRAKASH OBC 

  12 02080934 PACHPOR SHUBHAM ASHOK OBC 

25-06-2019 1 02050150 SAKHARE RAJVAIBHAV NARHARI SC 

  2 02050214 MAKODE KUNAL TULASHIDAS SC 

  3 02050228 SHINDE VISHAL ANKUSH SC 

  4 02080412 PARMAR HIMANSHUKUMAR JAYANTIBHAI SC 

  5 02080502 S MANIKANDAN SC 

  6 02080594 TEMBHURNIKAR SHUBHAM ASHOK SC 

  7 02080637 HIWRALE CHETAN PRAMOD SC 

  8 02080781 NIMGADE VIKAS RAMBHAU SC 

  9 02080804 NERKAR AJEET ASARAM SC 

  10 02080841 GAJBHIYE VAIBHAV NAMDEV  SC 
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Post: SA/B (Mechanical) 

Date of  
interview 

Sl. 
No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category 

26-06-2019 1 03011064 DESHMUKH RAJESH JAGDISH OBC 

  2 03011114 SIDDIQUI AZRAN IRFAN GEN 

  3 03011217 VAZHAPPILLY DENCIN JAISON GEN 

  4 03011236 KAMAT RAJESH KUMAR OBC 

  5 03011240 KESHARI DEEPAK GEN 

  6 03031426 NAIK VIJAY CHANDRAKANT OBC 

  7 03031443 GANTA MURALI OBC 

  8 03031474  INZAMAM ANSARI GEN 

  9 03031478 KESARKAR MAHESH DHANAJI GEN 

  10 03031532 KANHAIYA GUPTA  OBC 

  11 03031590 JOYDEV BERA OBC 

  12 03070110 KUMAR PRINCE  OBC 

27-06-2019 1 03070167 SHEE TANMOY GEN 

  2 03070240 GAVHARE SACHIN SHRIKRISHNA OBC 

  3 03070243 DEEPAK SHARMA  OBC 

  4 03070468 PANDE RAHUL YUVRAJ OBC 

  5 03070523 SINGH MANISH KUMAR OBC 

  6 03070639 CHAUHAN CHANDAN OBC 

  7 03070645 SUHARSHAN C OBC 

  8 03070666  PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA OBC 

  9 03070730 RAUT AKHIL KISHORRAO OBC 

  10 03070762 SRIVASTAV PANKAJ KR GEN 

  11 03070802 RAVI GUPTA GEN 

28-06-2019 1 03070805 KUMAR PRIYSHYAM GEN 

  2 03070818 PRAFULL OBC 

  3 03070834 KAUSHAL RAVI KUMAR GEN 

  4 03070881 YADAV AWADHESH KUMAR OBC 

  5 03011070 DHANKE RUPESH MAHENDRA SC 

  6 03011182 VAIDYA SHREEKANT NAMDEO SC 

  7 03070262 PANDIT PINTU SC 

  8 03070265 UPARE RUPESH LATARUJI SC 

  9 03070665 SINGH YUG PRATAP SC 

  10 03070899 GUDDATI SAIBABU SC 

  11 03070904 SAWAI PARESH VISHVAMBHAR SC 
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Post: SA/B (Civil) 

Date of  
interview Sl. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category 

01-07-2019 1 01020002 ARIJIT SANYAL GEN 

  2 01020134 MHASKAR PRANALI SUNIL  GEN 

  3 01020232 VIDHATE SURAJ NANDKUMAR OBC 

  4 01020241 RAHUL DUGAYA OBC 

  5 01020282 MAURYA ARVIND KUMAR OBC 

  6 01020293 MOHAMMED ROSHAN MC OBC 

  7 01020308 RAHUL SWARNKAR OBC 

  8 01020349 KARHADE VEDANT RAMCHANDRA GEN 

  9 01020473 PV AISWARYA SUBHASH  GEN 

  10 01020475 KULKARNI SHEKHAR PRADIP GEN 

02-07-2019 1 01020525 GOSWAMI INDRAJEET GEN 

  2 01040593 SAWALE TEJASHRI MEGHASHYAM OBC 

  3 01040603 KAMAL AHMAD OBC 

  4 01040637 TAMBOLI AYAJ ELAHI OBC 

  5 01040638 KAKI RAJU GEN 

  6 01040672 PATIL DIPAK SHANKAR GEN 

  7 01040701 VIJAY KUMAR OBC 

  8 01040703 WANKHADE BHUSHAN PANJABRAO OBC 

  9 01040749 ASHUTOSH OBC 

  10 01040790 SOMASUNDARAM V OBC 

03-07-2019 1 01040801 NASRE BHUSHAN ASHOKRAO OBC 

  2 01040808 GUND UMESH DATTATRAY  GEN 

  3 01040836 SWARNA VEERA BRAHMACHARI OBC 

  4 01040853 KALLURI APPARAO OBC 

  5 01040868 BADAL OBC 

  6 01040895 SAMANTA SOUHARDYA GEN 

  7 01040925 PATIL SHWETA SURESH OBC 

  8 01040965 TAKALKAR KEDAR DAGADU GEN 

  9 01040974 DEVESH KUMAR  OBC 

  10 01040977 MANGESH ABHIMANYU SHINDE GEN 

04-07-2019 1 01040987 AVHAD ABHINAV RAJARAM OBC 

  2 01041044 CHAVAN SAGAR AMBAJI GEN 

  3 01041058 MANISH SHARMA GEN 

  4 01020071 GAUTAM GAURAV SC 

  5 01020193 SONAWANE SONAL JAGDISH SC 

  6 01020200 SONDARE NIKHIL VENKATRAO SC 

  7 01020260 KAILASH CHAND SC 

  8 01020261 KAMBLE PRASHANT DHANRAJ SC 

  9 01020320 RAJU BAUL SC 

  10 01020358 WANKHADE SUSHIL PRAKASH SC 

05-07-2019 1 01020378 SETHI BARENDRA SC 

  2 01020388 DAMKE PRAMOD CHAKRAVARTI SC 

  3 01020460 JOSHI VISHAL RAJENDRA SC 

  4 01020528 SAPKALE PREM GAUTAM SC 

  5 01040578 RAMUGADE CHETAN SAYAJI SC 

  6 01040598 KUMAR TARUN SC 

  7 01040707 DAS SIMANCHAL SC 

  8 01040742 BABITA SAROJ SC 

  9 01040837 GAWAI RAHUL PRALHAD  SC 

  10 01040908 SINGH VIJAY SHAKTI SC 
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Annexure-III 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES 

 

Candidates shortlisted in the screening test are required to appear for an interview as 

mentioned below. 

 

Dates: 17.06.2019 to 05.07.2019. Schedule is as per Annexure-II. 

 

Venue: DCSEM, Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai – 400 094  

 

Outstation candidates will have to make their own arrangements for their stay in Mumbai for 

attending the interview. Candidates are requested to be present at the venue mentioned above 

by 09.00 am. The date fixed for the Interview cannot be changed under any circumstances. 

 

You are requested to bring with you the following documents.  

 

1. Hall ticket that was issued for Screening test. 

2. Print out of online application form. 

3. Identity proof (any one of the following documents). 

a. Driving License 

b. Voter ID Card 

c. Aadhaar Card 

d. Identity Card issued by University/College 

e. PAN Card 

 

ORIGINAL AND ONE ATTESTED SET OF COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS. 

 

4. Certificates of date of birth, educational qualifications from Xth standard onwards, and 

work experience, if any.  

5. Caste Certificate (SC/ST/OBC (latest non-creamy layer certificate)) as per formats 

available in the website, www.dcsem.gov.in > Recruitment tab > Advertisement. 

6. “NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE” from present employer in case candidate is working in 

Central / State Government / Public Sector Undertaking. 

7. Discharge certificate in case of Ex-servicemen. 

 

 

Note:  Candidates who do not produce original documents as listed above, will not be 

permitted to appear in the interview. 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dcsem.gov.in/

